
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:740
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2001
PRESERVATION OF MONUMENTS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have selected some old and ancient monuments in Delhi and other States for their restoration and preservation during 2001-2002;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the fund earmarked therefor, monument-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a), (b) & (c) Funds are allotted annually to the administrative circles o f the Archaeological Survey o f India for the conservation of monuments, based on the specific requirement of the concerned site/ monument subject to the overall availability of resources. The allocation of funds for conservation of monuments in each circle of the Archaeological Survey of India for 2001-2002 is given in the Annexure.
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